

## **Dundana Elementary School**

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

23 Dundana Avenue Dundas, Ontario L9H 4E5 **Phone:** 905.628.2622 **Fax:** 905.628.2699 EMAIL: dundana@hwdsb.on.ca PRINCIPAL: K. Keery Bishop kkeerybi@hwdsb.on.ca www.hwdsb.on.ca/dundana

September 13th, 2022

## Dear Parents/Caregivers:

We are excited to announce that our school will be proudly taking part in the 2022 Terry Fox School Run, scheduled to take place on **Friday September 23rd, 2022**. We hope that we can continue to show the great strength and resiliency of our school community with your support.

Students will walk or run outside on school grounds during the school day, with students from the 1<sup>st</sup> floor classes (including Kindergarten students) participating during the second block 11:25-12:25 and 2<sup>nd</sup> floor classes participating during the last block 1:45-2:45. Students are encouraged to walk or run the course as many times as possible during their scheduled time. Alternate physical activities will also be available for student participation during this time as well. A reminder to all to dress appropriately for the weather and to bring a refillable water bottle! Educators will supervise and assist students along the way. In the case of severe weather, the Terry Fox walk will be postponed until Tuesday September 27th.

The Terry Fox Foundation has created an online fundraising page for our school to support your child for this year's Terry Fox event. You can donate online at: http://www.terryfox.ca/DundanaSchoolHamilton

- · Click the link above to donate or search for our school name at terryfox.org
- · There is no minimum donation, every dollar counts!
- · Receipts are issued by the Terry Fox Foundation immediately to donors by email

We are very excited to be a part of this year's Terry Fox event. Please join us to support cancer research while building incredible school spirit for all of our students. Thank you in advance for your support.

creativity.

Thank you,

Mme Harrison and Mme LeRoeye

curiosity.

possibility. HWDSB



## **Dundana Elementary School**

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

23 Dundana Avenue Dundas, Ontario L9H 4E5 **Phone:** 905.628.2622 **Fax:** 905.628.2699 EMAIL: dundana@hwdsb.on.ca PRINCIPAL: K. Keery Bishop kkeerybi@hwdsb.on.ca www.hwdsb.on.ca/dundana

curiosity. creativity. possibility. HWDSB